7

www.ecourtsin

www.ecourtsindia.co

ww.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23713/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in WA No. 993/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GEN.MANAGER, SRI YELLAMMA C.W.&SILK MILLS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

H.RAMAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Meanwhile, the amount which has been deposited shall not be disbursed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master